	08-11-2000					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101430415	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Const hereitige		7-17.00				
	TION FORM COVER SHE	ET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	X Assignment Se	curity Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	ange of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	<u>U.S.</u> G	her				
Corrective Document X Reel # 010700 Frame # 0359	(For Use ONLY by U	S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) David J. Kolacz		06 28 2000				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party		Month Day Year 06 28 2000				
Name (line 1) Ross Mack						
Name (line 2)		09516074				
Receiving Party	X Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Task Force Tips, Inc.		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 2800 E. Evans Avenue		of a domestic representative is attache				
		(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Valparaiso	Indiana/US State/Country					
Domestic Representative Name and Ac		teceiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
72000 MTHAI1 00000149 09516076 581 40.00 09	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet					
	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent a					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments n D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark		TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES				

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0948

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number (608)	257-7766
Name Jeffry W. Smith		
Address (line 1) LATHROP & CLARK LLP	······································	
Address (line 2) 740 Regent Street, Suite 400	·····	
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1507	······································	
Address (line 4) Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1507		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	
09/516,076		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application signed by the first named executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. # 0	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees o Deposit Acc	can be charged to the account.) count Number: #15-0	0660
Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do indicated herein.	oregoing information is true and concurrent. Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
Jeffry W. Smith, Reg. No. 33455 Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 11, 2000 Date

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Re	bbert W. Steingass	06 29 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Br	ian M. Tylisz	Month Day Year 06 28 2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa		s attached
	receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
••	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same set of	
ra		
L		
····		

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0950

Docket No: TASKFOR-11

Assignment

WHEREAS, David J. Kolacz, of Plymouth, Indiana; Ross Mack, of Valparaiso, Indiana; Robert W. Steingass, of Valparaiso, Indiana; and Brian M. Tylisz, of LaPorte, Indiana, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a PIVOTING FLUID CONDUIT JOINT AND ONE-WAY BRAKE, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/516,076, filed March 1, 2000 and

WHEREAS, Task Force Tips, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal office in Valparaiso, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that

ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and serial number of the application when that information is known:

> Serial No.: 09/516,076 Filing Date: March 1, 2000

Executed this <u>2</u>B day of <u>June</u>, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

David J. Kolazz (SEAL)

STATE OF INDIANA) ss.

COUNTY OF PORTER

This instrument was signed before me at <u>VALPARAISO</u> on the <u>28</u> day of <u>UNE</u>,

2000, by David J. Kolacz.

Notary Public, State of INDIANA

My Commission: MAY 4

Executed this 28 day of 2000.

ASSIGNOR: Rass Mack (SEAL)

Ross Mack

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF TOPTER)	

This instrument was signed before me at $\sqrt{ALPARAISO}$ on the <u>28</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, (city or town) 2000, by Ross Mack.

Notary Public, State of INDIANA My Commission: MAY 4, 200 B

Executed this $\frac{29}{\text{day}} \frac{\text{ff}}{\text{day of }}$ $\frac{\text{June}}{\text{June}}$,2000.

ASSIGNOR:

Klenger (SEAL)

Robert W. Steingass

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF PORTER

This instrument was signed before me at $\frac{V_{ALPARAISO}}{(city or town)}$ on the $\frac{29}{29}$ day of $\frac{V_{UNE}}{(city or town)}$

2000, by Robert W. Steingass.

Mari B Ahuson Notary Public, State of INDIANA My Commission: MAY 4, 2008

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0954 Executed this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{1}{2000}$.

ASSIGNOR:

2. (SEAL) Brian M. Tylisz

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss. COUNTY OF FORTER)

This instrument was signed before me at MICHIGAN (ITYON the <u>28</u> day of <u>UNE</u>, (city or town) 2000, by Brian M. Tylisz.

Notary Public, State of INIDIANA

Notary Public, State of INDIANA My Commission: MAy 4, 2008